

CARNIVAL CRUISE LINE HONORED WITH NATIONAL ECONOMIC IMPACT AWARD BY THE GALVESTON REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

January 15, 2024

Carnival Continues Expanding Operations and Contributions in Galveston, Texas

MIAMI, Jan. 15, 2024 – Amid a significant expansion of its homeport operations in Texas, Carnival Cruise Line was honored by the Galveston Regional Chamber of Commerce with its National Economic Impact Award – acknowledging Carnival's pivotal role in propelling Galveston's local tourism economy.

"Carnival was the first cruise line to offer year-round cruising from Galveston in 2001, and we have continued to grow our operations here recently debuting our flagship Carnival Jubilee, the first brand new ship to homeport here," said Christine Duffy, president of Carnival Cruise Line. "We will have four ships sailing from Galveston when Carnival Miracle repositions this fall. We appreciate the recognition of our positive economic impact on the community by the Galveston Regional Chamber of Commerce."

The Galveston Regional Chamber of Commerce applauded Carnival for its economic contribution, community enrichment and partnership, calling Carnival a catalyst that stimulates growth and fosters business opportunities, amplifying economic prosperity within Galveston and beyond. The Chamber also referenced Carnival's partnership and support of Chamber initiatives, events and success of regional businesses.

"Carnival Cruise Line's exceptional commitment to national economic advancement and local community enrichment truly embodies the essence of this accolade. Their dedication to fostering economic growth, coupled with their significant positive impact within Galveston, makes them an unequivocal recipient of our National Economic Impact Award," said Gina M. Spagnola, president and CEO of the Galveston Regional Chamber of Commerce.

The recent debut of Carnival Jubilee generated a \$53 million investment in improvements at Cruise Terminal 25. Along with bringing the first roller coaster on board a cruise ship to Texas, Carnival Jubilee also ushered in the use of Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) in Galveston.

For additional information on <u>Carnival Cruise Line</u> and to book a cruise vacation, call <u>1-800-CARNIVAL</u>, visit <u>www.carnival.com</u>, or contact your favorite travel advisor or online travel site.

Photo caption: Chamber President and CEO Gina Spagnola (left) stands with Carnival Cruise Line's Chief Communications Officer Chris Chiames (middle) and 2023 Galveston Chamber Board Chair Steve Conner (right).

###

ABOUT CARNIVAL CRUISE LINE

Carnival Cruise Line, part of Carnival Corporation & plc (NYSE/LSE: CCL; NYSE: CUK), is the first cruise line to sail over 100 million guests and is proud to be known as America's Cruise Line, for carrying more Americans and serving more U.S. homeports than any other. Since its founding in 1972, Carnival has continually revolutionized the cruise industry and popularized the cruise vacation as an affordable and fun travel option. Carnival operates from 14 U.S. and two Australian homeports and

employs more than 40,000 team members representing 120 nationalities. Carnival currently sails 26 ships and continues an exciting period of growth with another ship joining the fleet this spring and an all-new exclusive destination, Celebration Key, set to debut on Grand Bahama in summer 2025.

MEDIA CONTACT: media@carnival.com